       TISP61089 Gated Protector Series
 TISP61089D, TISP61089SD, TISP61089AD,
TISP61089ASD
DUAL FORWARD-CONDUCTING P-GATE THYRISTORS
PROGRAMMABLE OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
How To Order
Overvoltage Protection for Negative Rail SLICs
Dual Voltage-Tracking Protectors
- ‘61089 for Battery Voltages to.......................................... -75 V
- ‘61089A for Battery Voltages to ..................................... -100 V
- Low Gate Triggering Current ....................................... < 5 mA
- High Holding Current ............................................... > 150 mA
Rated for GR-1089-CORE and K.44 Impulses
Impulse Wave Shape IPPSM
AVoltage Current
2/10 2/10 120
10/700 5/310 40
10/1000 10/1000 30
2/10 Overshoot Voltage Specified
Element
IPP = 100 A, 2/10
V
Diode 8
SCR 12
Package Options
- Surface Mount 8-pin Small-Outline
Line Feed-Thru Connection (D)
Shunt Version Connection (SD)
..................................................... UL Recognized Components
D Package Top View and Device Symbol for Feed-Thru Pin-Out
SD6XAEB
G
K1
K2
K1
K2
A
A
D Package Top View and Device Symbol for Shunt (SD) Pin-Out
MD6XBE
NC - No internal connection
Terminal typical application names shown in
parenthesis
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 NC
A
A
NC
G
K1
K2
NC
(Ground)
(Ground)
(Gate)
(Tip)
(Ring)
SD6XAU
G
K1
K2
A
A
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
MD6XBDa
NC - No internal connection
Terminal typical application names shown in
parenthesis